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OVICIAS FOR THE MEETING Permit o, Q760

ACU Steward E. Nelson

Clerk of the Course 2 T. Harris ’

- Chief Marshal £ Phil Bleazey ik

Starter & Lap Scorers Bryan Clarke,to be announced

Scrutineers ¥ Peter Harrison, Laurie Nunn &
Paul Charlton

Chief Paddock Marshal Susan Marshall

Track Safety Officer ’ R. Marshall

Club Stewards § Brian Hoy, Vic Pratley

Secretary of the Meeting Graham Bentley

Commentator Stuart Borman

Travelling Marshals Jim Plant & Dave Gladwell

.

The Velocette Owners’ Club would like to thank the following organisations anc
individuals without whose help todays meeting would have been much  more
difficult to organise. Support those who support our sport.

St John’s Ambulance Brigade, Lough Division, for the provision of
essential ambulance and medical services. .

Roy Smith Motors, 116/124 Burlington Rd, New Malden, Surrey, for
sponsorship of event 2. (Tel: 01-949 S731)

Geoff Dodkin, 346 Upper Richmond Road West, East Sheen. London SW1i4,
for sponsorship of event 4. (Tel: 01-876 8779) ’

Lynn Drury Spares, Unit 7b, Beechings Way, Alford, Lincs LNI3 9JA, for
sponsorship of event 8. (Tel: 05212 &553)

'R. F. Seymour Ltd, Hawthorre Works, Park St. Thame, Oxon, for
sponsorship of event 9. (Tel: Thame 22773 e,

g |
Veloce Spares Ltd, The Old Chapel, Cheney End, Huncote, Leics. for
sponsorship of event 7.
Bryan Clarke for Class B Award (Taxed).
Ronnie Richardson for Geoffrey Richardson Memorial Shield.
Dorking Centre for the provision of Marshal’s prizes.
Woburn Centre VOG for the Woburn Shield.

Beryl Redman for Baryl’s Pot.

SPECIAL PRIZES

Evant, 2 £30-00 voucher .

Event. 4 £20-00 spares voucher .

Event. 5 £20-00 voucher .

Event. 7 166 £20-00 voucher, 2nd £15-00 voucher, 3rd £10-00 voucher .
Event. 8 £20-00 first Velocette.

Event. 9 Spares Voucher £20-00

E.A. Lavington Trophy winner Event 7 donated by John Wheeler.

Special prizes for Best 250 and Best 350 in Event 7.

£25 Best performance by a Velocette with a current Road Fund Licence and MOT.

'c;:t Holder Trophy — best competing Velocette on the day in the opinion of the
icials.

The Club would like to thank all the Marshals and Officials etc. for their
assistance in the running of todays meeting.
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VELOCETTE OWMER'S CLUR DAY AT CADWELL PAfk

LIST OF SOLO COMPETITORS

Welcomz  to the W e
the grid, we hav:lsf:j;;sl?w:ﬁ; Taféﬁzt'a“e meeting at Cadwell Park.  Today on No Name Machine Model cc Year Novice
in the world.  The Club was founded b :Ssemuly of racing Velocattos: diywere ‘
London. The Dorking Centre, alom w;/th gzxp of enthusiasts in March 1997 in 1 Tony Wright Velocette 1 venom 499 1958
Tyre-Tees were started shurtiy aFteEwards o zs in Birmingham, | ancashire and 2 Frank Chapman Harley Davidson XLCR 998 1977
expanding world wide club, which iE]lahl’al(”d ?;‘s ;Sr'mesd bie o el Ellteist i 3 Geshian brves Hgnda b 70 17y
2 .6 25th anniversary in 1942, 4 Edward Hunt Vincent Comet 499 1951
Although the Club S § S Jeff Whitworth Velocette Venom 499 1959
that  the Do,k,,,ghaze:?; fneximel g e 27 vt iCeen el 7 & Chic Flockhart  Velocette Special 499 1967
changing after a couple of years to Ca;,::”m;?_""”“ at {landow in Wales, 7 Chic Flockhart Velocette Viper 349 1960
successfully held today. ! 2 ark where it is still being 8 Chic Flockhart Triton T 120 848 1972
9 Tony Ainley Velocette Venom 499 1958
You will see fri 10 Chris Hayden Yamaha YPVS 350 1984
beherit of th:“ S‘;;dp:?gé:/jme,“t‘hs:z;ri two high speed trials mainly for the 11 Chris Hayden Vincent Rapide 1000 1949
iy et el 0 gain an award, the rider has tao 12 Jon Tollit B RP0/6 898 1975
details). This means that no matter h»m a set time (see programme  for 13 Martin Greenland Velocette Parvel 350 1970
status, the rider has a chance of th:id' capacity the machine or the rider’s 14 Paul Smith Yamaha FZR 1000 989 1987 N
work for them as we don’t just give thom r:;r:«, an award, although they have to 15 John Grew Velocette Special S00 1965
3 iy 16 John Grew BSA c25 250 1970
For Velocette husi < 17¢ Richard Adams Velocette Venom 499 1958
Lavington Rameﬁgfé‘::“;;vet:%bﬁt race of the day mst surely be the E.A. 18  Richard Adams  Velocette MAC 348 1948
this event will be awarded a e dgu: ((7 ‘d\/lzlocette history. The winner of 19 Neil McDonald Velocette Venom 499 1957
was known for his racing exploits an hie (‘;'Ik'tv o the ?ate Arthur Lavington, who 1 20 Hilary Musson Yamaha TZR 249 1988
at  the TT and England circuits But HJ -‘“' which he rode for many years 21 Sergio Meli Velocette Viper 350 1958 N
1969 at the age of 53, he Wlé e .( H: his sad death 9“""”9 TT practice in 22 Neil McDonald velocette MOV 250 1937
Ts; the. last race:of whichiheleuld hov illed his anbition by competing in 18 23 John Reaney Honda CB 250E 250 1967 N
specification. would have converted his MK V111 back to factory 24 Nigel Lines BSA 850 500 1970
# 25 Nigel Lines Nor tan 750 1972
The Club’s other acti 26 Duncan Watson Velocette Violetta 500 1958
the 22 British 1:;‘,'1“/:",)"312"8 g"f&:’;’ Fsgj‘a‘ in character, organised through 27 Beth Margrain Norton %9 600 1956
the owners of all Velocette mt;delz old ';DVE o peiain toveassy fon = Daveskiallinaton) . Ve 0SSEts Ve e 1960
roggin’ and natter club nights £o the Al i st vl e ekt - Yelocatee g = 17
M3P Week meetings in the o ally at Stanford Hall, the TT and 83 Trevor Johnson Velaocette MOV 248 1937
§ 31 Trevor Johnson BSA Curtis Bantam 125 1949-1960
The Club’s magazine, R 32 Charlie Ollis Kawasal i RX1000 1000 1986
keeping them up to Lizhff;’lﬂ élllih:ent;"_all maembers throughout the year, 33 Kidge Elder B i . 380
informative, interesting and humerous a:(éj“l”hes OF‘ the Club. 3 and giving 34 Kidge Elder Yamaha YTZR 250 1988
S e THPE s ’—1150 A "Sparescsesh regev‘dmg the Velocette Owner's 35 Peter Greig Oreeves Silverstane 250 1967
along with the dealers (some of whom are e Whosg objective is to keep. 36 Tim Johnson BSA Al10 650 1956
many Velocettes as possible thi supporting this meeting today), as 37 John Shaw Velocette Venom 499 1999
ongtheikasdiggiracestracks 179 Keith Prime Velocette MES 550 1935
1989 CLUB EVENTS 39 Alan Flavel Velocette Venom 499 1957
E5Ty A 189  Roy Barber Triumph ST S00 1948
JuLY 22nd Sat. S = 41 Roy Barber Tr tumph T100C 498 1956
e cpgrgc's‘(’:ﬁ’jgzc’:; ;:?lsld Chapel. | 42 Pater Miles velocette venom 499 1957
0 ok oo =y Staffs Centre. 45 K.B. Wakel in Velocette MoV 250 1934
AUGUST 13th Sun. Brands Hatch 1000 Bike Relly (V.M.C.C ¢ a4 1K.B. Wakelin BSA Gold Star  S00 1954
:-GLGT 19th Sat. Spares Open Day at the Old éhap:al-c.“.) et g 22 II,.W yV:L“ WUIAMHI :/l::/]\“‘ et z:;n 55£ }g N
GUST 25-28 : Sl S om Margrain ¥
i:’;‘:stsg;?;'sg;gqmIg”"g‘c‘;i:zzéngs F«;;mkwest Germany . 47 Ghaun Waters Velocatte Sp;cial g i:;; A
SEPT 3rd Sun. ; 2 o, ¢ ions. Dorking Centre. 48 Lan Smith BSA ct
o e Bolvoir Rally Belvoir Castle.  East Midlands Centre. P 4 Righard fces Triungh Tiger = Db N
T 3rd Sun. - o 2 50 Lehard Mons Rudge alve
L RAGES. | The Bungalow 10-S0an.onto Glue Pot Aub 51 Rogoer Mouws Beott Flying Squirrel 640 1934
SEPT 10th Sun.  LL.E. CLUB. Stanford HalIDRail'C-C' after lunch. 1.0.M. Centre. 52 Roger Moss Ducati ss 750 1974
Sept 16th, Oct 14th, Nov 19t y. Info 0543 373904. 53 Len Fallowfield Seeley Triumph — T100 498 1972
Y 1. Spares Open Day at the 0ld Chapel. 54 Len Fallowfield  Aermacehi Alad’oro 344 1969
For information o O 75 Alan Wakeford Velocette MOV 230 1938
Pebei A § e stows SR K Bvta) S6 John Bown BSA c1s 20 198 No-
7 The Laurels, Raseet® D{F‘Cer’, S7 David 0’Connnor  Yamaha RD350 350 1987 N
Bletchley S8 Paul Clarke Ducati M3 436 1972
Milton Ke;/neg, MKl 1BL. # 9 Robert Bensley B R100 980 1976
e &0 Stephen Riley BSA B33 500 1959
i 61 David Poole velocette 1SS 500 1938
R
«
ihid £ =
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101
102
103
104
113
106
107
213
109
110
114
112
114
115
116
1057
118
119
120
121
122
122
124
125
158
127

Nawmg

Nigel Bowry
Nigel Bowry
Drew Rober tson
Drew Robertson
David Longstreeth
Bernard Rushton
Peter Grills
Stephen Harvey
Julian Harvey
John Fitzgerald
Robin Helby
Michael Palmer
Michacl Palmer
S Farrell

Vic Haskell

Vic Haskell

Ron Bullen
Martin Shaw
Martin Shaw
Chris Sharp
Rod Butterworth
Rod Butterworth
Edward Jackson
lan Massey

Ian Massey
David Wilson
lan Escreet
Dave Lansley
Terence Anderton
lan Whitehead
Ian whitehead
Barry Morrison
Adrian Medforth
Ian Issac

Tony Simpson
Tony Simpson
Chris Wooley
Roy Venard

Ken ynman

Ken Kynman
John Moralee
Carl Gray
Brian Walker
Andrew Walke:
John Capper
Roger Kershaw
Roger Kershaw
Andy Farrer
Andy Farrer
Andy Farrer
Peter Dewsnap
Dave Wallace
Dave Wallace
Jan Nycz

Mick Brook
John Pearson
John Pearson

Mackiine

BSA
Benelll
Aermacchi
Seeley
Velocette
Honda
Triumph
Norton
Norton
Honda

B
Triumph
Greeves
Yamaha
Triton
Seeley
Velocette
Triumph
Triton
Yamaha
Velocette
Ariel
Norton
Ducati
Kawasak i
Moto Guzzi
Ducati
Velocette
Velocette
Yamaha
Velocette
BSA
Suzuki
Honda
Velocette
Nor ton
Triumph
Velocette
Norton
Nor ton
Suzuki
Triumph
Velocette
Vincent
Triumph
Moto Guzzi
Triumph
Ducata
Ducati

To be notified
MZ

Ducati

Mz -
Norton
Suzuki
Norton
Yamaha

Christopher Harlings Norton

Gav Pearson

Ducati

Robert Sleighthome Ducati

0lly Duke
Mark Daynes
Trevor Beharrel

Yamaha
Yamaha
To be notified

Made]
Goldstar
&54

MSS

CBR
T110

30

30
VFR7S0R.
KI100RS
STA
Trials
FZR1000
Dresda
Weslake
Venom

51

Morgo
RD350
Thruxton

8858
Monza
ZXR
Le-Mans
GTS
MAC
Venom
TZR
MAC
Bantam
RGV
CBR
Viper
88
T100SS
MAC
Manx
ES2

Daytona

MSS

Comet
Thunderbird
Le-Mans
Metisse
Farrer
Farrer

Sebring

Puma
TSOOM
ES2
RD350
88

MK1
Mach 1
TZR
FZ750

197

490
375

250

750

1957
1956
1989
1969
1970
1964
1954
1960
1988
1967
1938
1962
1968
19689
1978
1979
1939
1961
1987
1952
1972
1989

1960
1957
1965
1938
1948
1939
1972
1971
1957
1970
1958
1981
1970
1972
1972

1983
1969

1972
1975
1932
1976

1966
1967

1968

222

B e

1§

128
129,
130
131
132

Note

Some riders are riding under preferred

Name

Angus Raynard
Ron Niven
Edgar Jessup
Chris Taylor
Owen Dyke

Machine

Suzuki

To be motified
Velocette
Velocette
Ariel

Model cc Year Novice
TS250 250 N
No 1 Verom S00
MOV 25 1939
RH S00 1939
numbers.




No Name Machine
1 Tony Wright Velocette
2 Frank Chapman HaRley Davidson
3 Graham Fryer Honda

4 Edward Hunt Vincent
10 Chris Hayden Yamaha

12 Jon Tollit BYW

14 Paul Smith Yamaha
20 Hilary Musson Yamaha

31 Trevor Johnson BSA

32 Charlie Ollis Kawasaki
34 Kidge Elder Yamaha
36 Tim Johnson BSA

49 Richard Moss Triumph
Sl Roger Moss Scott

S6 John Bown BsA

57 David 0O’ Connor Yamaha

(5, Rabert Bensley BMA

&7 Bernard Rushton Honda

71 John Fitzgerald Honda

72, Robin Helby BMW

76 8. Farrell Yamaha
82 Chris Sharp % Yamaha

88 Ian Massey Kawasak i
8% David Wilson Moto Guzzi
90 Ian Escreet Ducati

91 Dave Lansley Velocette
96 Adrian Medforth Suzuki

97 lan Issac Honda

98 Tony Simpson Velocette
213 . John Capper Triumph
Reserves

109 Roger Kershaw Moto Guzzi
119 Mick Brook Suzuki
158 Mark Daynes Yamaha

First Class

492
750

1951
1984
1975
1987
1988
1949-1960
1986
19688
1956
1939
1934
1958
1987
1976
1989
1989
1985
1989
1988
1989
1978
1979
1939
1989
1988
1960
1958

1981
1975
1988

Second Class

EVENT 2
THE ROY SMITH MOTORS CLASSIC RACE
Name Machine cc
8 Chic Flockhart Triton
9 Tony Ainey Veloce:tte
| 12 John Tollit B
' 23 John Reaney Honda
25 Nigel Lines BSA
| 28 Dave Wallington Velocette
' 35 Peter Greig Greeves
41 Roy Barber Triumph
51 Roger Moss Scott
4 s3 Len Fallowfield Seeley Triumph
S8 Paul Clarke g Ducati
65 Drew Robertson Seeley
1 77 Vic Haskell Triton
% 81 Martin Shaw Triton
86 Edward Jackson Nor ton
b —2 Terence Anderton Velocetle
95 Barry Morrison Bantam
100 Chris Wooley Triumph
102 Ken Kynman Nor ton
113 Carl Gray % Triumph
111 Andy Farrer Ducati
' 118 Jan Nycz Norton C
123 Gav Pearson Ducati 2‘50
124 Rabert Slightholme Ducati 256

__4th Sth,

3 LArG

Fastest Lap,

Winners time___ Speed,




g
109
EVENT 4 LA L a LAPS
THE GEOFE DODKIN VI
\ No Name Machine cc Year
P!
/ 1 Tony Wright Velocette 499 1958
3 4 Edward Hunt Vincent 499 1951
A { 9 Tony Ainley Velocette 499 1958
] 17 Richard Adams Velocette 499 1958
Ve 19 Neil McDonald Velocette 499 1957
Y1 26 Duncan Watson Velocette 500 1958
U v 27 Both Margrain Nor ton 600 1956
4 36 Tim Johnson BSA 650 1956
179 Keith Prime Velocette S50 1935
189 Roy Barber Triumph S00 1948
43 K.B. Wakelin Velocette 250 1934
46 Tom Margrain S00 1954
/ 48 Ian Smith BSA 250 1958
4 S0 Richard Moss Rudage 250 1934
/ ) 5 Roger Moss Scott 640 1934
3 75 Alan Wakeford Velocette 250 1938
61 David Poole Velocette 500 1938
235 David Longstreeth velocette 500 1953
- &8 Peter Grills Triumph 650 1956
&9 Stephen Harvey Norton 499 1958
70 Julian Harvey Norton 499 1937
175 Michael Palmer Triumph 500 1957
80 Martin Shaw Triumph 500 1954
85 Rod Butterworth Ariel 250 1938
187 Ian Whitehead Velocette 350 1952
A 202 Tony Simpson Norton S00 1957
,) 103 Ken Kynman Norton 498 1939
b 106 Brian Walker Velocette 500 1957
120 John Pearson Norton 490 1932
122 Christopher Harlings Norton 500 1958
131 Chris Taylor Velocette 250 1939
132 Owen Dyke Ariel S00 1939
¢ ]
4 C
fr /
10 (5
1st 2nd Srd 4th Sth, 6th
7th, Bth Fth 10th 11th,
Winners Time, Speed Fastest lap,
i
TS =




EVENT £ N 4 8 LAPg
SINGLE CYLINDER RACE OPEN RACE

No Nane Machine cc Year o Name: Machine cc Year
s Jeff Whitworth Velocette 499 1959 2 Frank Chapman Harley Davidson 998 1977
& Chic Flockhart Velocette 499 1967 3 Graham Fryer Honda 750 1987
13 Martin Greenland velocette 350 1970 11 Chiie: Hayden Vincent. . 1000 1949
15 John Grew Velocette 500 1965 ’ 12 Jon 7011'“ BMA 898 1975
24 Nigel Lines BSA 500 1970 | 14 Paul Smith Yamaha 989 1987
8 Dave Wall 1ngton Velocette 500 1960 ‘ o3 S G s 250 1967
35 Peter Greig Greeves 250 1967 32 Charles Gilis Kawasak i 1000 1986
37/ John Shaw Volaette 499 1959 34 Kidge Elder Yamaha 250 1988
39 Alan Flavel Velocette 499 1957 235 Tim Johnson BSA 650 1956
45 Damien Probett Velocette 500 1958 57 David 0" Connor Yamaha 350 1987
47 Shaun Waters Velocette 500 1971 59 Robert Bensley B 780 1976
S4 Len Fallowficld Aermacchl 344 1969 65 Drew Rober tson Seeley 70 1967
58 Paul Clarke Ducati 434 1972 &7 Bernard Rushton Honda 1000 1989
60 Stephen Riley BSA 500 1959 71 John Fitzgerald Honda 750 1989
2 Nigel Howry B3A 499 1957 72 Robin Heloy B 998 1985
64 Drew ol tson Aermacchi 350, 1969 76 S. Farrell Yamaha 1002 1989
69 -~ Stephen Harvey Nor ton 499 1958 77 vic Haskell Triton 750 1969
70 Julian Harvey Nor ton 499 1937 a2 Chris Sharp Yamaha 350 1988
79 Ron Bullen Velocette 500 1964 86 Edward Jackson Norton S00 1972
87 lan Massey Ducati 250 1968 89 David Wilson Moto Guzzi 850 1978
92 Terence Anderton Velocette 500 1961 90 lan Escreet Ducati 00 1979
95 Barry Morrison 125 1972 97 lan Issac Honda 1000 1988
102 Ken Kyrman Nor ton 348 1948 113 Carl Gray Triumph 490 1971
104 John Moralee Suzuki 250 1972 110 Roger Kershaw Triumph 650 1970
107 Andrew Walker Vincent 500 1970 114 Andyv Farrer To Be Notified

112 Andy Farrer Ducati 349 1972 125 0Olly Duke Yamaha 250 1988
116 Dave Wallace Ducati 346 1969 158 Mark Daynes Yamaha 730 1988
123 Gav Pearson Ducati 250 1966 ;

124 Robert Slightholme Ducati 250 1967

)
/
ist 2nd, 3rd 4th Sth oth st 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th
7th 8th 9th 10th 1ith 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th
Winners Time_ ___Speed, Fastest Lap Winners Time Speed, Fastest Lap,
- 10 - - 11 -
e




EVENT

THE E.A. LAVINGTON

MEMORIAL ROCE

o Name Machine CE Year
1 Tony Wright Velocette 499 1958
S Jeff Whitworth Velocette 499 1959
& Chic Flockhart Velocette 499 1967
9. Tony Ainley Velocette 499 1958
13 Martin Greenland Velocette 350 1970
1S, John Grew Velocette 500 1965
17: Richard Adams Velocette 499 1958
19 Neil McDonald Velocette 499 1957
21 Sergio Meli Velocette 350 1958
26 Duncan Watson Velocette 500 1958
28 Dave Wallington Velocette 500 1960
29 Nigel Lires Velecotte 250 1937
83 Trevor Johnson Velocette 248 1937
37 John Shaw Velocette 499 1959
179 Keith Prime Velocette 950 1935
42 Peter Miles Velocette 499 1957
43 K.B. Wakelin Velocette 250 1934
45 Damien Probett Velocette 500 1958
47 Shaun Waters Velocette 500 1971
61 David Poole Velocette 500 1938
235 David Longstreeth Velocette 500 1953
79! Ron Bullen Velocette 500 1964
239 Rod Butterworth Velocette 499 1967
91 Dave Lansley Velocette 350 1939
92 Terence Anderton Velocette S00 1961
187 Ian Whitehead Velocette 350 1952
B8 Tony Simpson Velocette 350 1960
101 Roy Venard Velocette 350 1938
106 Erian Walker Velocette S00 1957
£
1st 2Rdios deey. 3rd 4th Sth 6th
7th 8th Fth 10th, 11th
Winners Time Speed Fastest Lap

=




° 6 LAl
THE RALPH SEYMOUR CLASSIC SINGLES AND VINTAGE RACE

No Narme Machine cc Year
1 Tony Wright Velocette 499 1958
7 Chic Flockhart Velocette 349 1960
9 Tony Ainley Velocette 499 1958
13 Mar tin Greenland Velocette 350 1970
18 Richard Adams Velocette 348 1948
16 Neil McDonald Velocette 499 1957
26 Duncan Watson Velocette 500 1958
27 Beth Margrain Norton 600 1956
28 Dave Wallington Velocette 500 1960
S Peter Greig Greeves 250 1967
179 Keith Prime Velocet te 550 1935
i Roy Barber Triumph 500 1948
42 Peter Miles Velocette 499 1997
44 K.B. Wakelin BsA 500 1954
49 Damien Probett Velocette 500 1958
46 Tom Margrain 500 1954
47 Shaun Waters Velocette 500 1971
S0 Richard Moss Rudge 250 1934
S Roger Moss Scott &40 1934
58 Paul Clarke Ducati 436 1972
[=9] Stephen Riley BSA 500 1959
&1 David Poole Velocette 500 1938
&4 Drew Robertson Aermacchi 350 1969
235 David Lonastreeth Velocette 500 1953
&9 Stephen Harvey Norton 499 1958
70 Julian Harvey Norton 499 1937
179 Michael Palmer Triumph 500 1957
79 Ron Bullen Velocette 500 1964
80 Martin Shaw Triumph 500 1954
239 Rod Butterworth Velocette 499 1967
87 Tan Massey Ducati 250 1968
92 Terence Anderton Velocette S00 1961
103 Ken Kynman Norton 498 1939
104 John Moralee Suzuki 230 1972
106 Brian Walker Velocette 500 1957
107 Andrew Walker Velocette 500 1970
Reserves

i1z Andy Farrer Ducati 349 1972
116 Dave Wallace Ducati 346 1969
120 John Pearson Norton 490 1932
132 Owen Dyke Ariel 500 1939
1st 2nd 3rd 4th, Sth, 6th
7th 8th 9th, 10th 11th
Winners Time Speed, Fastest Lap

=g =

LVLENT
we hope to run @ charity race 1n this position time permitting.
e n L ibaps
No Name g i
ist 2nd 3rd 4th Sth 6th
7th 8th, 9th 10th 11th

- 15 -




LALE HOUR
HIGH SPEED TRIAL
[’ No Name Machine Year
2 Frank Chapman Harley Davidson 1977
& Graham Fryer Honda 1987
11 Chris Hayden Vincent 1949
12 Jon Tollit BMW 19/
20 Hilary Musson Yamaha 1988
21 Sergio Mel: Velocette 1958
24 Nigel Lines BSA 1970
32 Charles Ollis Kawasalk 1986
33 Kidge Elder B
44 K.B. Wakelin BSA 1954
52 Roger Moss Ducati 1974
S7 David O’ Connor Yamaha 1987
=7 Robert Bersley BMA 1976
&7 Bernard Rushton Honda 1989
71 John Fitzaer ald Honda 1989
72 FRobin Helby B 1985
76 S. Farrell Yamaha 1989
82 Chris Sharp Yamaha 1988
88 Ian Massey Kawasak i 1989
89 David Wilsor Moto Guzzi 1978
90 Ian Escreet Ducati 1979
91 Dave lLansiey Velocette 1939
93 Ian Wnitehead Yamaha 1987
96 Adrian Medforth Suzuki 1989
97 Tan Issac Honda 1988
101 Roy Venoird Velocette 1938
109 Roger Kershaw Moto Guzzi 1981
119 Mick Brook Suzuki 1975
123 Gav Pearson Ducati 1966
125 Olly Duke Yamaha 1988
158 Mark Daynes Yamaha 1988
130 Edgar Jessup
First Class
Second Class B
g

EvENT

SECOND QLASSIC RACE
No Narne Machine €c
7 Chris Flockhart Velocette 349
9 Tony Ainley Velocette 499
12 Jon Tollit 898
16 John Grew BSA 250
17 Richard Acams Velocette 499
28 John Reaney Honda 250
25 Nigel Lines Norton 750
27 Beth Margrain Nor ton 600
28 Dave Wallington Velocette 500
33 Kidge Elder Brw 980
39 Alan Flavel Velocette 499
41 Roy Barber Triumph 498
49 Richard Moss Traumph 500
o2 Roger Moss Ducata 750
53 Len Fallowfield Seeley Triumph 498
58 Paul Clarke Ducati 436
65 Drew Robertson Seeley 750
a1 Mar tin Shaw Triton 730
86 Eoward Jackson Nor ton S00
95 Barry Morrrison BSA 125
100 Chris Wooley Triumph 500
102 Ken kynman Nor ton 348
113 Carl Gray Trwumph 490
111 Andy Farrer Ducati 463
124 Robert Sleightholme Ducati 250
1st. 2nd 3rd 4th_ _ _
7th, 8th Fth 10th
Winners Time Speed Fastest Lap,

S

1957

1932
1974
1972
1972
1967
1960
1962
1972
1965
1948
1971
1972
1967




INVITATION RACE

Best 20 Solo Laps (time permitting)
o = =
%’L y /ﬁ% /Ac%/dzzz[_
Lower Your
COSTS!
Printing

Artwork & Photosetting
DIY Photocopying, etc
i E Hee AL e May Place, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG21 INX

% Basingstoke (0256) 23993
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~ This meeting is promoted by

Cadwell Park Division
Brands Hatch Circuits
Limited
Chairman and Managing Director:
JOHN WEBB

Deputy Managing Director:
ANGELA WEBB

Finance Direclor:
DAVID ISAAC

Operations Director:
JOHN SYMES

Circuit Director:
PETER DE RITTER

Circuit Manager:
KEITH BRIGGS

Sales and Promotion Executive:
ROSEMARY STENNING

Cadwell Park Circuit,
Cadwell, Lincs., LN11 SSE
Stenigot (0507 84) 248

Spectator notices

Pi de leave litier about the g —take
it with you. Remember 1o drive with care and
caution when leaving the grounds. To safeguard
both competitocs and public — animals are not
#dmitted. This is most important.

Prohibited Ares Notices. The public are not

“permitted in the areas where these natices are
displayed. The fences are there for protection and
any person or persons found trespassing of
willully damaging trees. fences, etc., will be
prosecuted by Brands Hatch Circuits Lid.

ve the right, iG]

make any alieration in the race programme.

Enguiry Offica

All enquiries relating 10 property lost o found,
children lost oc found wandering. theft from cars
or others signs of tampering: emergency
messages for spectators and any other serious
problems relating to persons or property should
be directed to the Cadwell Park Circuit office.

British Telecom Telephones are situated at the,
Main Conirol Tower {cash only) or Clubhouse
(phonecard).

© Black/Oronge Disc disployed with White

. immediotely ond report to the Clerk of the Coune

Conditions of admission

Motor cacing is dangarous and parsons attanding
the mesting do 30 &t their own risk.

It is 2 condition of admiszion that all persons having
any Connection with the promotion and/organisation
and/or concuct of the meeting. including the owners
of the lang, and the drivers and owners of the vehicies,
are absolved from all liabili 'w\g out of accidents,
howwevel caused. resuking in damage and/or
personal injury 10 3pECIators, pass and tickel hoiders,
o 1o their poods of vehicles.

Peegjemmetend Copyrighl

T canceunu
programme without notwce ot lelund Allnery
in this programme, including the list of compmn.ms
and their racing numbers, is copy(ight. and any person
found making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted.

Anhough _every - endeavour is made 1o avoid

in the of
e clib;

any
that may occur. 1tis a condition of admission 10 these
premises that photography. cine-film, video film.
sound or sny other visual or audio recording of
reproduction of the events oc any part or pans of them
for any (non-private] use including making copies of
0
be seen of Mald in public, bmmasllng. dnﬁusnp
selling, renting. exchanging. lending. using for Gain o
othe: dealing with it in whole or in pan is sirictly
prohibited. Furthermore Brands Hatch Circuits Lid.
resecves the right 10 confiscate and retain possession
of any photographs or films made in breach of ihis
 condition and without fis express consent in wrring.

Flag Signais

Blue/Steady: Another competitor is close. Woved: Another. 3
competitoc is trying 1o poss.

White: Service vehicle or very slow cor on circuit.
Yellow/Steady: Danger oheod, no overoling, slow

Yellow/Waved: Great donger ohead, no overtokin
down, be prepored 1o stop.

Yellow with Red Stripes: Slippery surfoce oheod.
Grasn: Proceed, horord indicoted hos been cleared

Red: Stop cocing, proceed slowly 1o pis or siodline o
instrucied by manhaly

Black (at individuol morshol's pott

Waorning of mechonicol foilure which might not be oby
driver, coll info pity immedilely.

driver thot s behoviour fie. comer cutting] s surp
moy be block flagged.
Black disployed with White number: Drver must

Black/White Chaque

€nd of roce







